8. Other expenses -65.8 -44.2 48.9
Total expenses -2,027.3 -1,609.7 25.9
Profit before tax 163.5 114.7 42.6
Taxes -33.5 -22.6 48.2
Net profit before minorities (Profit for the year) 130.0 92.1 41.2
Minorities -13.7 -7.4 84.3
Net profit after minorites 116.3 84.6 37.4

Q2 2008 Q2 2007 +/-%

A

48

6M 2008 Investment Split

Prudent investment policy paying off

Investment policy Portfolio Overview

Real Estate
~ 16%

Loans
~ 6%

Affiliated
Companies

~ 5%

Bonds
~ 65%

Alternative Inv.
~ 1%§ VIG follows a conservative

investment policy throughout
market cycles

§ VIG has no US-subprime
investments

§ VIG has no investments in
monolines or CDOs

§ Total exposure to the structured
credit market is less than 0.5%
of total investments

6M 2008 Total: EUR 18,625mn

Equities
~ 8%

A

49

COMPENSA-LIFE and COMPENSA in Poland included for the first time
GEV for CEE is shown as a combination of EEV and TEV
The Group does not defer acquisition costs under IFRS unless it is common practice under local GAAP; liabilities under

IFRS set equal to the local statutory liabilities; conservative valuation of some assets

Embedded Value (I)
Group Embedded Value - Dec 31, 2007

in € mn

Austria/Germany
ANAV 735,4 617,5 1.352,9

VIF 1.384,5 n/a 1.384,5
- FOG -31,6 n/a -31,6
-  CoCNMR -75,7 n/a -75,7

2.012,6 617,5 2.630,1
CEE

ANAV 148,2 1.374,2 1.522,4
VIF 429,1 n/a 429,1

- FOG -17,5 n/a -17,5
-  CoCNMR -13,1 n/a -13,1

546,7 1.374,2 1.920,9
Total 2.559,3 1.991,7 4.551,0

Life & Health Property & Casualty Total

A

50

Embedded Value (II)
Group Embedded Value - Dec 31, 2007

2007 2006

GEV = € 4,551.0mn GEV = € 4,258.8mn1
1 restated

44%

30%

12%

14%

50%

20%

20%

10%

A/G L&H
A/G P&C
CEE L&H
CEE P&C

A

51

Embedded Value (III)
New Business Values

in € mn

2007 2006

NBV 63,1 50,9 + 24,0%
APE 205,1 225,1
APE-Ratio 30,7% 22,6%
PVNBP 1.906,3 1.982,6
PVNBP-Ratio 3,3% 2,6%

NBV 45,0 30,7 + 46,6%
APE 71,0 45,4
APE-Ratio 63,3% 67,5%
PVNBP 409,7 262,4
PVNBP-Ratio 11,0% 11,7%

108,1 81,6 + 32,5%
276,1 270,5

39,1% 30,9%
2.316,0 2.245,0

4,7% 3,6%

+ / - %
Life & Health